Number of Quality Initiatives undertaken during the year 2021-22

S.NO YEAR

Date of

conducting
IQAC

Itenv/Title of the quality initiative by IQAC

DURATIO
N

Duration
From

Duration to

Number of
participants /
beneficiaries

2021

26/06/2021.

The enrollment process of the session 2021-23 is
about to start, for which the academic calendar
should be made and the session should be started by

conducting Yagya Puja Havan program and the class
should be conducted.

29-12-2021

03-04-2022

147

2021

26-06-2021

It should be ensured that a tree plantation program
is organized in the college on the occasion of Gandhi
Jayanti.

02-10-2022

02-10-2022

123

2021

26-06-2021

it should be ensured that debate programs, speech
competitions etc. are organized in online mode for
the trainees. Co-curricular activities should be
conducted in online mode as far as possible.

03-06-2022

03-06-2022

47

2021

26-06-2021

CCTYV lab and internet system should be
strengthened.

30-08-2022

01-09-2022

122

N
v’/ &

otlor.

& \SSJDUJﬂ\)\. H

4

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner




! ’ Keepillg in view the present time, The coordinator
said that at present the outbreak of COVID-19 has
reduced, following the guidelines of COV
1CEd, ID-19,
off:lme classes should be conducted again for the : 19-06-2022) 04-01-2023 o
trainees and necessary guidelines of COVID-19
should be provided to the trainees

2021 | 02.09.2021

Like every year, this year also a one-day seminar
2021 | 02-09-2021 |should be organized in the college on the auspicious 1 12-01-2022
occasion of Youth Day. .

12-01-2022 88

Like every year, the NSS unit should organize a
blanket distribution and curd chivda distribution

) ) ) ) -12-2022 | 14-01-2022 700
program in the adopted village Rajwadih. So that the : o

villagers can be benefited.

2021 | 02-09-2021

A letter should be sent to the District Education

Officer for the practice teaching program of the .
3-01- . 2 15-03-2022 | 14-05-2022 60
e trainees of B.Ed session 2020-22 so that the practice 7

teaching program can be conducted on time.

In the coming days, Rahul Tripathi, IPL cricket
player, is coming to his maternal village Rajwadih, a

2022 | 01-04-2022 |discussion should be held with him about career, 1
respect, recognition and opportunity in the cricket

world for the trainees.

26-05-2022 | 26-05-2022 1

(} Scanned with OKEN Scanner



The outbreak of Covid-19 is bej ‘
: ~19 is being seen apa;
10{ 2022 | 01-06-2022 On.hne.classes should be organized follo“%i?lug]’ﬂiz
guidelines of the government,

15 04-06-2022 | 18-06-2022 137

11| 2022 | 01-06-2022 |competitiopn on Ozone Day and Hindi Diwas should

4 16-09-2022 | 19-09-2022 47

5 18-07-2022 | 22-07-2022 46

12 / 2022 / 01-06-2022 Internal €Xamination should be conducted.

Sawan Mahotsav should be organized in which
programs like Mehndi, Rangoli, Music, Cricket,
Debate Program, Quiz Competition etc. should be
organized.

13| 2022 | 01-06-2022

7 29-07-2022 | 04-08-2022 137

Members of IQAC-

[ 1 |Chairman- Dr. Sunilmani Tripathi

L Coordinator -Mr. Avinash Tripathi

N

Administrator -Mr. S.K. Mishra

Secretary Mr-. Madhusudan Tripathy

Member Mr.- Mukesh Kumar

Member Mr. -Ratan Kumar Pandey

Member Mr. -Umesh Narayan Tripathi

3

4

5

6 [Member Mr. -Tapendra Kumar Chaudhary
7

8

9

Member Mr.- Mithilesh Kumar Thakur

"\_’j_f’/*l)f‘f?i) U 7 /,/ Wc‘é

Chairman- Dr, Sunf %mmm

10 | Student -Divya Kumari
11 |Current Student -Pooja Kumari § @ge% B.ED cou.seg SNWADM
12 |Current Student -Naina Kumari /‘{_,bé \/g\ A
&y /. %
\ 2 RN O\.

& Scanned with OKEN Scanner



