## Number of Quality Initiatives undertaken during the year 2021-22

S.NO	YEAR	Date of conducting IQAC	Item/Title of the quality initiative by IQAC	DURATIO N	Duration From	Duration to	Number of participants / beneficiaries
1	2021	26/06/2021.	The enrollment process of the session 2021-23 is about to start, for which the academic calendar should be made and the session should be started by conducting Yagya Puja Havan program and the class should be conducted.	6	29-12-2021	03-04-2022	147
2	2021	26-06-2021	It should be ensured that a tree plantation program is organized in the college on the occasion of Gandhi Jayanti.	1	02-10-2022	02-10-2022	123
3	2021	26-06-2021	it should be ensured that debate programs, speech competitions etc. are organized in online mode for the trainees. Co-curricular activities should be conducted in online mode as far as possible.	• 1	03-06-2022	03-06-2022	47
4	2021	26-06-2021	CCTV lab and internet system should be strengthened.	3	30-08-2022	01-09-2022	122

5	2021	02.09.2021	Keeping in view the present time. The coordinator said that at present the outbreak of COVID-19 has reduced, following the guidelines of COVID-19, offline classes should be conducted again for the trainees and necessary guidelines of COVID-19 should be provided to the trainees	1	19-06-2022	04-01-2023	147
6	2021	02-09-2021	Like every year, this year also a one-day seminar should be organized in the college on the auspicious occasion of Youth Day	1	12-01-2022	12-01-2022	88
7	2021	02-09-2021	Like every year, the NSS unit should organize a blanket distribution and curd chivda distribution program in the adopted village Rajwadih. So that the villagers can be benefited.	2	11-12-2022	14-01-2022	700
8	2022	03-01-2022	A letter should be sent to the District Education Officer for the practice teaching program of the trainees of B.Ed session 2020-22 so that the practice teaching program can be conducted on time.	2	15-03-2022	14-05-2022	60
9	2022	01-04-2022	In the coming days, Rahul Tripathi, IPL cricket player, is coming to his maternal village Rajwadih, a discussion should be held with him about career, respect, recognition and opportunity in the cricket world for the trainees.	1	26-05-2022	26-05-2022	1

	1						
10	2022	01-06-2022	The outbreak of covid-19 is being seen again, so online classes should be organized following the guidelines of the government.	15	04-06-2022	18-06-2022	137
11	2022	01-06-2022	Nukkad Natak should be organized, painting competition on Ozone Day and Hindi Diwas should be celebrated	4	16-09-2022	19-09-2022	47
12	2022	01-06-2022	Internal examination should be conducted.	5	18-07-2022	22-07-2022	46
3 2	2022	01-06-2022   I	Sawan Mahotsav should be organized in which programs like Mehndi, Rangoli, Music, Cricket, Debate Program, Quiz Competition etc. should be organized.	7	29-07-2022	04-08-2022	137
M	ember	s of IQAC-					

1	Chairman- Dr. Sunilmani Tripathi					
2	Coordinator -Mr. Avinash Tripathi					
3	Administrator -Mr. S.K. Mishra					
4	Secretary Mr Madhusudan Tripathy					
5	Member Mr Mukesh Kumar					
6	Member MrTapendra Kumar Chaudhary					
7	Member MrRatan Kumar Pandey					
8	Member MrUmesh Narayan Tripathi					
9	Member Mr Mithilesh Kumar Thakur					
10	Student -Divya Kumari					
11	Current Student -Pooja Kumari					
12	Current Student -Naina Kumari					

Chairman- Dr. Sunilmani Tripathi.

B.ED COLLEGE, RAJWADIN